
N$3.83 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK - 29 May 1998 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1868 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. .. 

-



2 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/5 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AN ANAESTHETIC VENTILATOR 
TO GROOTFONTEIN MILITARY HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

F1/5 - 2/98 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A DEFIBRILLATOR TO 
GROOTFONTEIN MILITARY HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/5 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AN ANAESTHESIA VAPORIZER TO 
GROOTFONTEIN MILITARY HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/5 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 19 MAY 1998 . 

. 
'" 

-



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 3 

TENDER NO. Fl/5 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF MEDICAL 
TROLLEYS AND ACCESSORIES AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS TO 
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO. Fl/5 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AN ELECTRIC SUCTION PUMP TO 
GROOTFONTEIN MILITARY HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/5 - 7/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A3-SECTION OPERATING TABLE 
TO GROOTFONTEIN MILITARY HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 19 MAY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. 
'• 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 

236454 

-



4 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

OR DEPOSITED IN L-

No. 1868 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY 
BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS 
CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

-



No. 1868 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ~~E I~liTED FOR 

F1/10/2 - 10/98 

PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF FORMS: 17-2/0128, 
17-2/0129,17-2/0134,17-2/0139. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 19 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO. F1/10/2 - 11/98 

DESCRIPTION PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF FORMS: 17-2/0240, 
17-2/0142. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 19 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO F1/10/2 - 12/98 

DESCRIPTION PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF FORM: 159999 (RECEIPT 
BOOKS). 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 19 MAY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. . , 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

5 

-



6 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

No. 1868 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROli':t.."D FLOOR: 
FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 
024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB; N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED QF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY; 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

-



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ~~E INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/15 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION UUTAPI: CONSTRUCTION OF REGIONAL COUNCIL 
OFFICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 

TENDER NO. F1/15 - 4/98 

19 MAY 1998 

DESCRIPTION ONGWEDIVA :CONSTRUCTION OF LOCAL AUTHORITY 
OFFICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 

TENDER NO F1/15 - 5/98 

19 MAY 1998 

DESCRIPTION EENHANA: CONSTRUCTION OF REGIONAL COUNCIL 
OFFICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 

19 MAY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. ... 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

7 

-



8 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

No. 1868 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROt.~lD FLOOR : 
FISCUS 
BUILDING I ROOM 
024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'• 

-



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/5 - 8/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BLANKETS TO THE MINISTRY 
OF DEFENCE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 26 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO. F1/9 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASING OF A FILE SERVER AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS AND 
ASSESSMENT (DNEA) . 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 26 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO F1/15 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION PROVISION OF FOUR PHOTOCOPIERS FOR THE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT REGIONAL OFFICES IN HARDAP, 
OTJOZONDJUPA, OSHIKOTO AND ERONGO. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 26 MAY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. .. 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

9 



10 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

No. 1868 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 
024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO . 

. .. 



No. 1868 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 29 May 1998 11 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/7 - 2/98 

A HIGH RESOLUTION AIRBORNE GEOPHYSICAL SURVEY IN 
SOUTHWEST NAMIBIA BETWEEN LUDERITZ AND ORANJEMUND. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 09 JUNE 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BO~..RD 

GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$40-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'" 

-



12 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/1 - 3/98. 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF 2 COMPUTERS,2 PRINTERS AND NECESSARY 
SOFTWARE TO THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO.: F1/2- 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S 
ANNUAL REPORT - OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT 
TO THE MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H: 00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 13/98 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FOR THE 

DIRECTORATE OF MARITIME AFFAIRS. - DEPT. OF 
TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H: 00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 14/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR NATIS - DEPT. OF TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

. .. 



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FLATBED SCANNER AND 
SUITABLE SOFTWARE TO THE MINISTRY OF LANDS, 
RESETTLEMENT AND REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H: 00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

~ TENDER NO: F1/16 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: AERIAL PHOTOGRAPY FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF SURVEY 
AND MAPPING IN THE MINISTRY OF LANDS, 
RESETTLEMENT AND REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H: 00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TYPES OF VEHICLES 
TO THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H: 00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 

• . , 

TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

13 

-



14 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

OR DEPOSITED IN: THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced) • 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED,NON
REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER HOURS: SHOO TO 13HOO (MORNINGS) 

. .. 

-
)•, ,__ .... 



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS l4JtE INV!T.E.'D FOR 

TENDER NO. A9 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TE~KS TO PRIMARY AND 
SECONDARY SCHOOLS FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 
TO 31 JULY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : Jb JONE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$60-00 

~~ER NO. : A10/ 2 - 13/98 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY OF ROAD SIGNS AND ACCESSORIES TO THE STATE 
FQR. THE PERIOD 01 JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 2000. 

CIJ.OSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 16 JUNE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

TENDER NO : A18/1 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION : AUCTIONEERING OF GOVERNMENT LIVESTOCK FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 JULY 1998 TO 31 JUNE 2000. 

CLOSING. DATE: 1.4>H;30 ON TUESDAY : 16 JUNE 1998. 
LEVr PAYASLE: ~20-00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

• . , 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (0:61) 
236454 

15 

-



16 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY {Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISS~D TO TENDSRERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'• 

-



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/3- 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MACHINE RECONDITIONING 
EQUIPMENT TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 9 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 7/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL LIBRARY BOOKS TO 
THE NATIONAL LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 9 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO F1/11 - 3/ 98 

DESCRIPTION: THE INSURANCE OF MINISTRY'S AIRCRAFTS, THE PILOTS 
AND THE PASSENGERS FOR THE 1998/1999 FINANCIAL 
YEAR FOR THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
TOURISM. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 9 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/15- 10/98 

17 

DESCRIPTION: PREPARATION OF REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND 
HOUSING. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

. 
'" 

-
,, .A-'.-. 



18 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

TENDER NO: F1/23- 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FORMS, 
BOOKS AND REGISTERS FOR THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS 
AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced}. 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
08HOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. .. 

I 
'! 

-



No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 19 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO A3/1 - 17/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UP TO 1500 CELL MATS TO 
THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 AUGUST 
1998 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 9 JUNE 1998. 
LEVI PAYABLE: N$20.00 

TENDER NO. A10/2 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION REPAIR AND RETREADING OF TYRES FOR THE 
GOVERNMENT AND THE PURCHASE OF RETREADED TYRES 
DURING THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 
1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 9 JUNE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A10/2 - 20/98 

DESCRIPTION : MECHANICAL LABOUR IN RESPECT OF THE REPAIR OF 
DIESEL AND PETROL VEHICLES ENGINES COMPONENTS 
DURING THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 
1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 9 JUNE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A10/2 - 23/98 

DESCRIPTION SERVICES, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF CONSTRUCTION 
AND EARTH-MOVING EQUIPMENT AND PLANT BELONGING 
TO THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 
1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 9 JUNE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 
LEVY PAYABLE 

• 
'" 

S12/9S 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL STATIONARY FOR 
PERIOD 01 NOVEMBER 1998 TO 30 OCTOBER 1999. 
14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 
N$40-00 

THE 

-
~·-



20 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

TENDER NO. : AS - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS DRESS &: KIT ITEMS 
TO THE NAMIBIA DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 01 
Jl~Y 1998 TO 30 Jt~ 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 09 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 7/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE MINISTERS AND 
PERMANENT SECRETARIES OFFICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 26 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO. : F1/15 - 8/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TWO PHOTOCOPIERS: ONGWEDIVA TOWN 
COUNCIL AND GIBEON VILLAGE COUNCIL. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 26 MAY 1998. 

. .. 

~'"', 

-
t ~- .... 



.. 

No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

FISCUS 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

FISCUS 

024 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 

GROUND FLOOR, 

BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 

STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO . : ( 0 61} 

236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 

21 

BUILDING, ROOM 

10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will he prejudiced) • 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 

NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB : PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO . 

. . , 

-



22 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : A9 - 12/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF MAIZE BLEND FOR THE NAMIBIAN SCHOOL 
FEEDING PROGRAMME. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO. : A13 - 42/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COFFINS TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 
1998 TO 31 MAY 2000. · 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO. : A19 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE,REPAIR,OVERHAUL AND SERVICING OF 
UNDERWATER DIVING, FIRE FIGHTING-RESCUE AND LIFE 
SAVINGS EQUIPMENT, BOARDINGBOATS (RUBBERDUCKS) WITH 
OUTBOARD ENGINES, REFRIGERATION AND VENTILATION 
EQUIPMENT,HULL-SUPERSTRUCTURE-ACCOMODATION, 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT, GENERAL 
MACHINERY WITH RELATED SYSTEMS, PROPELLERS
PROPELLERSHAFTS-RUDDERS FOR THE VESSELS BELONGING TO 
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40.00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. 
·~ 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 

-



.. 

.. 

No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 

23 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO . : ( 0 61) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

mu_ -A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) • 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. .. 

-



24 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL LIBRARY BOOKS FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/14- 1/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWO (2) PERSONAL COMPUTERS AND 
ACCESSORIES FOR THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND 
INDUSTRY. 

CLOSING DATE: 1h00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLAN PRINTER ( PLAIN PAPER 
COPIER LARGE FORMAT) TO THE MINISTRY OF LANDS, 
RESETTLEMENT AND REHABILITATION. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/21 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ONE TELEPHONE SWITCHBOARD FOR THE 
OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

. .. 

-



.. 

No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

TENDER NO F1/23 - 3/ 98 

DESCRIPTION RENTING OF FOURTEEN PHOTOCOPY MACHINES OER A 
PERIOD OF 3 YEARS FOR THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS 
AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES. 

CLSING DATE : 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 2 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 

.f"". GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 

25 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. . , 

-
•• >.A' .... 



26 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 No. 1868 

lt~ViT ATiOi~ TO TENDER 

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING 

ONGWEDIVA TOWN COUNCIL 

CONTRACT NO: F1/15-9/98 

CONSTRUCTION OF' SERVICES FOR ONGWEDIVA COMMERCIAL ERVEN 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

renderers are hereby invited for the construction of services for the Ongwediva commercial 

erven. The contract will comprise the construction of sewer, water and road services. 

Tender documents will be available from Tuesday, 12 May 1998 between 8:00 and 13:00 from 

the Secretary: Tender Board, Fiscus Building (Ground Floor, West Wing), 10 John Meinert Street; 

PO Box 3328, Windhoek; Tel: (061) 209 2138 upon payment of an non-refundable fee of 

N$ 100.00 per set consisting of Volume 3 and 4. 

A compulsory site inspection will be held on Tuesday, 18 May 1998. Tenderers shall meet at the 

Town Clerk's office at Ongwediva 10:30. 

All enquiries shall be addressed to Mr AJ Grobler of Windhoek Consulting Engineers (Oshakati) 

at telephone (06751) 20337, fax (06751) 21031 or E-mail: agrobler@iwwn.com.na. 

Tenders will be received until11:00 on Tuesday, 2 June 1998. One copy of Volume 3, fully ~ 

completed, together with the set of tender drawings and any supporting documentation must be 

forwarded in a sealed envelope indicating tenderer's name, closing date and tender number to: 

The Secretary: Tender Board 

Ministry of Finance 

PO Box 3328 

Windhoek 

or deposited in the Tender Box at the Tender Board offices. 

No telegraphic tenders or tenders submitted by fax will be allowed. 

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted. 

Tenders received after the closing time stated above will not be considered . 

. .. 

1-



.. 

No. 1868 Government Gazette 29 May 1998 

ALLTENDERERS: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE 

The closing date of the following 
tenders has been postponed to 23 June 
1998. 

A9- 12/98 
A13- 42/98 

r- A19- 5/98 

Any inconvenience is apologised in 
~ this matter. 

• 
'" 

27 

-


